

INTENT:

This Addendum is issued by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Jose to provide for modification and clarification of the bidding documents dated August 27, 2010. Bidder shall ascertain prior to submitting its Proposal that it has received all addenda issued.

In the event of a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Addendum No. 2 and the terms and provisions of the bidding documents, the terms and provisions of this Addendum No. 2 shall control. In all other respects, the bidding documents shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

A. SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

The following are responses to requests for information and clarifications raised through mid-day Tuesday, September 14, 2010.

RFI No. 1 – Is the surfacing in the new play area by the asphalt going to be engineered fiber or PIP rubber matting? If PIP rubber matting is used, what is the sub base going to be?

Response: In the area where the existing play equipment is located the Contractor shall be responsible to patch and match the existing rubberized surface as required due to excavation and removal of the existing equipment and installation of the new equipment. Top dressing the mulch area around the new equipment may be necessary and should be included, as required.

In the area where the other new equipment is to be installed, the Contractor shall install wood chip mulch matching existing application to a minimum depth of 5". The mulch shall be held in place inside a minimum area of 35' X 40' with Permaloc Onyx plastic landscape edging or equal.

RFI No. 2 – It appears that the swings should not encroach on the fall zones of the new equipment in the existing play area, is there still a reason to remove them?

Response: Assume that the swings are removed from the area.

End of Addendum 2